

Г

GALWAY CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT SPECIAL BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING

AGENDA

Thursday, February 4, 2021 5:30 PM – High School Library

Call to Order	5:30 PM High School Library
Pledge of Allegiance	
New Business	MotionSecondBE IT RESOLVED that the Galway Central School District Athletic Department can commence practicing and competing in sports classified as "High Risk Sports" beginning on February 1, 2021. The Winter season will begin on February 1, 2021 and the season will end on March 13, 2021. The sports included in this season are JV and Varsity Girls Basketball, JV and Varsity Boys Basketball and Varsity Cheer.BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Galway Central School District Athletic Department may commence to compete in Girls JV and Varsity Volleyball in the Fall 2 season which will begin on March 7, 2021 and end on May 1, 2021.BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Galway Central School District Athletic Department and athletic teams will strictly adhere to all protocols set forth by NYS DOH, Saratoga County Health Department, New York State Public High School Athletic Association, Section 2, the Western Athletic Conference, and
Adjournment	The Galway Central School District Return to Learn Plan." Meeting adjourned